WHEREAS, the Corporation desires to acquire the Real Estate located in Indianapolis, 

Indiana totaling approximately seventy-four hundredths (0.74) of an acre and more fully 

described on Exhibit A, attached hereto and made part hereof, for the purchase price of Four 

Million Five Hundred Thousand ($4,500,000) Dollars (the “Purchase Price”); and  

WHEREAS, the Board believes it would be advantageous to the Corporation to acquire 

the Real Estate from the Foundation and under the statutory procedures referred to below, of 

which will advance the mission-related purposes of the Corporation and the University.

[...]

operating, or servicing the University, and that it would be advantageous to the Corporation to 

acquire the Real Estate by purchase pursuant to the provisions of IC 21-33-3-5.  

2. The Board hereby authorizes and approves the acquisition of the Real Estate from the 

Foundation for the sum of Four Million Five Hundred Thousand ($4,500,000) Dollars pursuant 

to the provisions of IC 21-33-3-5 and on such terms and conditions as the Treasurer of the 

Corporation shall deem to be in the best interests of the Corporation and of the University.  

3. The Treasurer and Assistant Treasurer of the Corporation, and the Chief Financial